SOUND AFFECTS:

AUDIO REVIVAL




Event introduction

David Field

11.00am — 11.10am

Sounds Affects 2
introduction

Brian McCarthy

11.10am — 11.20am

The research insights

Dael Wood & Claire O’Rourke

11.20am — 11.50am

Panel discussion

Brian McCarthy, Mike Cass, Emma
Nolan, Jennifer Fitzsimons

11.50am — 12.15pm

Q&A

All

12.15pm — 12.30pm
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Chief Executive
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Before we look forward let’s take
trip down memory lane....




The 3 Key Takeaways from Sound Affects 1
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Audio has played an increasingly important role in peoples lives
throughout the pandemic
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There’s a convergence of the 3 key elements

Great Content Technology Consumer Demand
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Dael Wood

Strategic Consulting Director
Dentsu

Claire O’Rourke

Senior Research Lead
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1 w~EeETHODOLOGY
) SIX THEMES

3 LISTENING SEGMENTS



Listening National in-depth behaviour
behaviour diary and usage survey

A
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April — June 2021



Core themes




58%

//55%)

51%

75%

(fGQ%
63%

CHOOSE

ENGAGE

RECALL



| would be sad if a radio
presenter left the show | 49%
listen to

| would start listening to a
new radio station if a
presenter | like moved to
that station

46%

| feel like the radio
presenters | listen to are 32%
friends












Across device and content listeners have at least

36 different combinations of choice

DIARY STUDY X INCIDENCE OF USAGE X DEVISE

67
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Radio m Streamed music ®Podcast

21

29

m Other
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Different dayparts suit
different contet




Midnight-6 am

9-12 am 12-3 pm







FREE




PAID










04%

listen to catch up radio







Podcast listenership x weekly

41%

all adults

6/%

18-34
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‘E Radio — Information I
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Top 5 reasons to listen
communication ungderstand P

wne - - -@8sential
talkshow

Informativey * cice isteners
company  &wsshows
hits lSIt culture qutzzes
morning red

| comfortin
m u S I C plays jockeyg put star

|nf0rmat|0nca r chsapririisisc
informed
variety affairs help peop | =

kitchen 'baCkground

current talk
showman program

1|



@)
=
)
=
=
=
(3]
—
o)
S
=
-
)




Podcast — Education and entertainment

geNre  interests subject

radioChatiy® .o
entertainmentlisCUSSiONnace

relax affair d I
playback relaxatioipo Ca Stt”11ett
. _ _ _ lot search t everyday StUNg
interview 0 sports
particular _cover podcasts

covered ed ucatlon specialised

: recorded
conversations comforting

SOV things
Qs

aking FUNNY  boring
download talk

distraction

shows

3 oo« inte reStI nglistening
likes comedy pe() p | £ bed long

anling .
boy Short depth topics
prerecorded

Top 5 reasons to listen

i



16

\ : 4 R N PN
N | L. 7 r e 5 ) e % -

N

People are most likely to ber9|aX|n9Whe” listening to pOdcasts 7

Relaxing

Walking
Cooking/cleaning
\Work/study *
Exercising
Driving/commuting

Reading

Socialising/entertaining - =
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Nothlng else podcast IS the
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Music — Mood impact

groups diverse
punk timefiller
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enjoyment .
owE relaxed

upbeat ' 60s 90s

heavy

Top 5 reasons to listen
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~frequent things people do while listening to
- music '

; Cooking/cleaning
Relaxing

” ) ! Driving/commuting
Walking
Exercising
Work/study .
Singing along
Reading
Dancing along

&
(Base: Music Listeners — 1534)
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Over two thirds of people have recommended a piece of audio, with songs most
often to have been recommended

68%

AN

a I

At least once a day Once a week Once a month About 4 times a year Once or twice a year | have never
recommended a
piece of audio

24 How often do you recommend a piece of audio to a friend, family member or colleague (can be a song, musician, podcast, radio station, radio
show)? Which of the following types of audio have you recommended?



Strong relationships are built through audio

60% 32% 29% 49%

Radio is a trusted Feel like radio presenters Feel like podcaster is a Would be sad if a radio
source of Covid19 info. are friends friend presenter left a show they
liked



Buying products using a verbal commanc
smart speaker
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Audio has provemmyaluable during the pandemic
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Radio is a trusted source of | use what | listen to improve my  Audio acts as a companion | have used audio to help look | feel more connected to what |
information about COVID-19 mood more so since COVID-19 more due to COVID-19 after my mental health listen to than | did before

COVID-19



Across almost all audio listenership increased during lockdown

Listening to Putting on PG
Listening to the  Listening to Listening to : g ng audio for Listening in
‘ : audio on your audio for
radio podcasts music background your car
phone company :
noise
b . ' . .
About the same 50% 52% 47% 54% 52% 59% 51%
14% 229% 0% 18% 19% 15%
26%
Less

Q31 Many of our routines have changed during the last year due to COVID-19. Has what you are listening to changed during Covid



And most people feel that their COVID audio behaviours are here to stay
— with listening in the car increasing with potential commutes resuming

Listening to Putting on P O
Listening to the  Listening to Listening to : g ng audio for Listening in
‘ : audio on your audio for
radio podcasts music background your car
phone company ;
noise

b . ‘ . ‘ . ‘ '

About the same 67% 62% 66% 65% 62% 68% 60%

9% 11% 11%

24% 20% 21% 18%

Less

Q32 As lockdown restrictions ease and you return to a new routine, do you think you will be



A new audio
listening segmentation
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Four discrete listening segments
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Lift my mood

Good variety of content

While | work

Through earphones to
create personal space

Company while
walking

Company while doing
menial tasks

Audio motivation
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Radio trusted for Covid19
information

Listen to improve mood more
since COVID-19

More of a companion during
COVID-19

Helped look after my mental
health

Segments during Covid19
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Which, if any, of the following do you personally use?



Getting to know our segments



Audio addicts enjoy life to the full and are the life and soul of every party. The are open (o life’s challenges,
social and ambitious. They spend money without thinking and THEY LOVE AUDIO!

Age

I.-Z%

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Working status L 5 T— < N
77%
- 2% 6% 2% o i
) @ = o O O :
&£ PP S S c 51 hours
4 & .
« & of audio per week

== Audio addicts - Total




To stay informed 60% &
be entertained 54%

To be entertained
53% (inc make me
laugh 55%) & be
educated 57%

To lift my mood 49%
and exercise 44%

(&)

iy

Audio
29%

Media split

Other media
71%




31%

like to be in control, they prefer to download content and shop around to get the best
value for money. They tend to
plays. Purposeful Listeners are less likely to listen while doing tasks that require concentration and

CONNAUGHT/

ULSTER
14%

MUNSTER
28%

LEINSTER

59%

Working Status

C—Purposeful —e—Total

?\)RPOSEF(/(

they’re listening to and the role that it

Age

24%
19% 18%

14% 15%
9%

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

52%

22 hours

of audio per week



To stay informed 64% &
for background noise 48%

For education on a
topic 48%, to make
me laugh 44%

To lift my mood 55%
and to relax and
unwind 53%

Media split

Audio
21%

Other media
79%

Listen mainly

To radio in the car (70%)

To music in the car (56%) or on
smartphone with earphones (52%)
To podcasts on smartphone with
earphones (48%)

22 hours of audio per week
- 7.4 hours Radio
- 5.5 hours free streamed music
- 4.9 hours paid streamed music
- 4 hours podcasts



tend to be a bit older, like to shop around and get value for money and enjoying life is

2 9% very important. Companions are
podcasts than other groups. They listen to a lot of radio and it

them informed.

CONNAUGHT/
ULSTER
23%

LEINSTER
49%

MUNSTER
28%

Working Status
36%
19% Ew 23%
206 0 7%
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Companion Total
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and are much less likely to listen to

as well as keeping

Age

28%

23%

20% 20%

4% 5%

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

64%

19 hours

of audio per week



Listen mainly
- Toradio in the car (74%) or on

To stay informed 88%, radio (59%)
be entertained 75%0& - To music in the car (70%) or on
background noise 75% QON\PANIO W radio (57%)

- To podcasts on smartphone with
earphones (32%)

For education on a topic
21% or to make me
laugh 17%

19 hours of audio per week

To relax and unwind - 13.9 hours Radio
39% or to lift my Media split - 2.7 hours free
mood 38% - streamed music

- 2 hours paid streamed music
- 0.5 hours podcasts

Audio
18%

Other media
82%




Light listeners tend to be more cautious by nature. They spend less time engaging with media than average.
They tend to make more passive choices about the audio they’re listening to, for example letting others
choose radio channels.

Age

«nlERE

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 5+

Working Status

18% 20%
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To stay informed 51%
& be entertained 36%

Related to interests
20% or for education
on a topic 17%

To relax and unwind
29% and to lift my
mood 27%

(&)

J‘n

Media split

Audio
15%

Other media
85%




Mike Cass Jennifer Fitzsimons Emma Nolan

Content Director Head of Marketing 10-3 Show Presenter
Virgin Radio UK Harvey Norman FM104

Hosted by Brian McCarthy



Questions

Ask me a question

Type something....



